

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.562](#)
Date Received: [10 May 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. Can you kindly let me know which sexual health software, your sexual health clinics are using, across the trust, please?
[Inform](#)
2. Can you also let me know the contract renewal dates, please?
[Annual - April](#)